e e e o e g S e 31 o SRt ko

PEARSON YACHTS PARTS CATALOG

P-26

Model
Department Assembly
Page 1
* Date 10-1-77
TFart # | Part #
Complete Per Retaill
Assembly Item | Quantity Description Price
10999 1 TILLER SHIM 2.86
10124 1 pr. | RUNNING LIGHTS, red and green 10.14
10125 2k STERN LIGHT 6.76
10160 - 2 *HINGE for forward hatch, OLD STYLE ea. 14.33
10352 1 WINDOW, main cabin, port 50.49
10353 X 50.49

11424
10718

19028

21626
21627
10025

9233
14052
10855
10943

21876

19065

WINDOW, main cabin, starboard

TRIM COMPANIONWAY, vinyl

14°'
1 STEM HEAD fitting, s/s
: § STEM HEAD fitting, s/s, with hooks
53" RUB RAIL, vinyl
60' RUB RAIL holder per
5 LIGHTS, cabin, interior
S LAMP; shades
: § WATER TANK, plastic, 23-gallon
i BLOWER, exhaust 3", Mar-rex
¢ ELECTRICAL PANEL 7 gaﬁge, dark blue
with white lettering
7.5 yds{ CURTAIN TAPE
2 *HINGE, scalloped for férward hatch,

NEW STYLE

B I

]
1]

ea.

8.66

30.81
30.81

64.09
+55
4.16
2.52
41.29
23.58

49.92
6.21

4.68

Prices and Specifications Subject to Change Without Notice



e o bt i i M S e R e A

PEARSON YACHTS PARTS CATALOG

Model P-=26
Department Assembly
Page 2
Date 10-1-77
Fart §# | Part #
Complete Per Retail
Assembly Item Quantity Description Price
10747 1 OPENING PORT 148.64
9033 1 chain, for opening port 7.23
10801 1 SCREEN, opening port, approx. 11l 5/8 x
4 3/4 1I.D. : 25.53
FASTENERS:
3118 10 screw mach. RH, fh, s/s, 10-32xX a7
3506 10 screw mach, fh, s/s, 10-32 female 6.55
9024 1 pr.| TABLE BRACKET 8.32
2159 1 RUDDER HEAD CASTING 28.18
10685 BILGE PUMP, Electric 103.66
19024 1 BILGE PUMP, Mariual 70.15
i i BOW PULPIT ASSEMBLY 165,52
55524 4 backup plates, fiberglass ea. 5.20
10040 1 bow rail, s/s tube, welded 140.53
(specify 1976 model or prior)
18667 4 gasket neopreme ea. 31
FASTENER PACKAGE INCLUDES: 2.94
3089 12 mach. screw, fh, s8/s, 12 - 24 x 2
6016 12 nut, hh, s/s, 12 - 24
7010 12 washer, flat, s/s, %

Prices and Spccifications Subject to Change Without Notice



i e el L e b B Y A B i 0

PEARSON YACHTS PARTS CATALOG

Model P-26
Department Assembly
Page 3
Date 10-1-77
Part s | Part 3
Complete Per Retail
Assembly Item Quantity Description Price
1 'STERN RAIL ASSEMBLY - 190.35
. 55524 4 backup plates, fiberglass ea. 5.20
10379 1 ‘stern rail, s/s tube, welded 166. 40
18667 4 neopreme gasket 1/8" thick ea. .31
FASTENER PACKAGE INCLUDES: 1.90
3086 6 mach. screw, fh, s/s, 12 - 24 x 1
3088 6 : mach. screw, fh. s8/s, 12-= 24 x %
6016 12 ; nut, hh, s/s, 12 - 24
7010 12 \_ __“washer, s8/s, %
1 TRAVELER ASSEMBLY, main sheet
1149 1l block, fiddle, FOB 13.52
1156 1 block, fiddle w/cam cleat 26.49
9003 2 cleat, alum., 4", 2-hole ea. 4 .45
9447 2 strap eye, size 1 ea. 1.30
19085 1 traveler with car, ball bearing,
‘54" long with 2 end stops, 1977 model| 70.30
55715 2 control lines ea. 7.20
FASTENER PACKAGE INCLUDES: 8.19
3309 4 screw, sm, fh, 8/s 10 x 1
3301 2 | screw, sm, rh, s/s 8 x 1%
3089 4 screw mach. fh, 8/8 12 - 24 x 2
3085 14 screw mach. fh, s/s, 10 - 32 x 3%
6015 14 nut, hh, s8/8, 10 - 32
6016 4 nut, hh, s/s, 12 - 24
7009 14 washer, flat, s/s, 3/16
7010 4 washer, flat, s8/s, %
9281 1 GALLEY STOVE, 2-burner, alcohol 156.00

Prices and Specifications Subject to Change Without Notice



PEARSON YACHTS PARTS CATALOG

Model P-26
Department Assembly
_.Pege &
" Date 10=1=27
Part # | Part #
Ccmplete e Retail
Assembly Item Quantity Description Price
55612 1 SEAHOOD for main companionway hatch,
fiberglass 154.52
FASTENER PACKAGE INCLUDES: .68
3315 6 5 3 sheet metal screw, fh, s/s, #10 x %
7052 il washer, finish, s8/s, #10
: 1l set CARPETING for cabin sole 62.58
12148 1 set CURTAINS 67.63
12150 & PIT ST DOV S
DORADE VENT FOR DECK HOUSE: §
19010 1 *cowl vent, PVC, 3" Martec 9.96
19011 1l *deck plate with cap, plastic 9,88
55078 1 dorade vent doughnut, teak 13,70
55616 1 dorade box for deck, fiberglass
_ (specify port or starboard) 47.06
55526 1 pipe for vent PVC e
FASTENER PACKAGE INCLUDES: win
3309 4 screw, sm, fh, 8/, 10 x 1
3313 8 screw, sm, fh, s/s, 10 x 3/4
7052 8 washer, finish, #10
*Replacement parts for Hull #1167 and
below
9921 £ - cowl vent, PVC, metal thread 43.60
9114 1 deck plate, 3" alum. 21.58
12149 1 set| CUSHIONS, COCKPIT, vinyl 72.10
12147 1 set MATTRESSES (standard) fabric in main i
cabin and fabric in forward cabin 3" !
(Specify color plan, 1977) : 510.67
12251 1 set| MATTRESSES, 4" filler 555.40

Prices and Specifications Subject to Change Without Notice



e s i

PEARSON YACHTS PARTS CATALOG

Model P-26
Department Assembly
_Page S
Date 10-1-77
Part # | Fart §
Complete Per Retail
Assembly Item | Quantity Description Price
SPBEADER AND BOW LIGHT ASSEMBLY
9082 1 bow light only 13,86
10346 1 spreader light only 8.89
55077 1 set support, plywood for spreader light
: base - 2.65
55613 1l base, Kydex, for spreader light 11.95
GENOA GEAR ASSEMBLY
1137 2 block with slide ea.|17.83
10958 2 stops, genoa track ea. .94
31557 2 *T-track, alum. black, 4' ea.|10.01
55718 2 sheets, genoa _ ea.|21.68
FASTENER PACKAGE INCLUDES: 5.10
3101 28 mach. screw, fh, s/s, ¥ - 20 x 1
7010 28 ‘washer, flat, s/s, %
*OLD STYLE GENOA TRACK, Hull #1078 and
below
11328 2 track, genoa, 4' ea.|17.68
55072 2. backup strips, teak ea.| 4.71
9278 2 stops, genba track ea.| 1.61

Prices and Specifications Subject to Change without Notice



s A P e S e

PEARSON YACHTS PARTS CATALOG

Model P-26
Department Assembly
Page 6
Date 10-1-77
Part # | Part #
Complete Per Retail
Assembly Item Quantity Description Price
JIB FURLING PACKAGE
1157 1l block, jib halyard #97-32 31.59
9003 1l cleat, 4%, 2-hole 4.45
9166 1 .collar chain plate 3.33
9381 2 -fairleads ea. 5.07
10663 1 swivel 97-23 155,00
55087 1 pad for cleat jib furling, alum. i §.80
55519 1 bracket, jib ‘furling 10.95
55520 1 mast jib furling tang 9.36
55518 1l tang, jib furling, base support 18.82
55725 : jib furling drum and line assembly 282.15
55726 1 halyard jib furling double purchase 93.34
FASTENER PACKAGE INCLUDES: 1,35
3152 2 bolt, mach. hh, s8/s, 3/8 - 16 x %
3307 4 screw, sm, oh, 8/8, 10 x 3/4
3445 4 screw, sm, hh, s8/s, 6 x 12
6028 1 nut, lock, hh, s8/s, 3/8 - 16
7015 1 washer, flat, s/s, X
JIB SHEET ASSEMBLY 58.89
1144 2 block, full swivel ea.| 10.76
55524 2 backup plates, fiberglass ea. 5.20
55710 2 jib sheets ea.| 12.90
' FASTENER PACKAGE INCLUDES 1.17
3755 4 screws, RH, s8/s, 8 - 32 x 2
6035 4 nut, acorn, 8 - 32
7019 4 washer, flat, chrome 3/16

Prices and Specifications Subject to Change Without Notice



T B -

PEAHSON YACHTS PARTS CATALOG

Model P-26
Department Assembly
Page 7

Date 10-1-77

et h D e, ot e 5 N N i . Lt i e o s

rart # | Part #
Complete Per : Retail
Assembly Item | Quantity Description Price
WATER DECK fILL KIT
9121 . A deck plate, water f£fill 1k" 8.06
18419 6 ft. hose, flex | 5.46
21930 1 bushing, reducing 1.72
18599 1l adapter L 188
SPINNAKER GEAR ASSEMBLY on deck 221.00
1139 1 block, spinnaker, halyard 10.92
1141 2 block with snap shackle ea.| 28.55
10261 2 pad eyes for snap shackle block ea. 5.59
9658 2 cleat, 6", 2-hole ea. 1:75
10392 ¥ pole, spinnaker 123.50
17094 1 shackle .99
FASTENER PACKAGE INCLUDES 1.79
3092 ] screws, mach, fh, s8/s, ¥ -20 x 2
3112 4 screws, mach, rh, s/s, ¥ - 20 x 2&
6017 8 nut, hh, s8/s, ¥ - 20
7010 8 washer, flat, s/s, %
SPINNAKER GEAR ON MAST (See Spar Loft)
SPINNAKER RIGGING (See Rigging Loft)
14067 1 HOLDING TANK - KRACOR 54.60
19100 1l 51.45

ICE BOX COOLER

Prices and Specifications Subject to Change Without Notice




T PEREOLN YAUHTS PRIGIE CRUALODE = 0 o

Model P-26
Department Assembly
_ Page 8
Date 10-1-77
reri 4 | ¥art §
Complete Ter . Retai.
Assembly Item | Quantity Description Price
FUEL TANK STORAGE BIN ASSEMBLY - to be
used with standard 6-gallon OEM tank only
55628 1 fuel tank storage bin 76.05
55736 1 tie downs, storage tank 3.20
9284 2 strap eye ea.| 4.55
3314 “ screws, sm, fh, s8/s, #8 x % .10
10951 2 thru hull 1%, plastic 11.08
3313 8 screws, sm, fh, 8/s, #10 x 3/4 .36
7052 2 washer, finish, chrome #10 .16
18538 2.5 £¢. hose, wire reinforced, 1 3/4" 4,84
JIFFY REEFING ASSEMBLY PACKAGE
55734 1 set reefing outhaul forward 20.62
55735 1 set reefing outhaul aft 24,21
1181 2 cheek block ea.f 5.28
9285 3 eye strap 4k" ea.| 3.07
9659 3 cleat, 5%, 2-hole ea.| 5.95
for cleats .81
3315 12 screw, fh, s/s, #10 x 3/4 for blocks
and strap eyes .47
|

Prices and Specifications Subject to Change Without Notice

PR i e o S SRR i L i TR R IR R Sl e e ot e e

e



